BLG3040 platform                                                                www.belling.com.cn
Rev 1.0                      Belling Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited                       1/ 25
9/2025                                                             ©2011 Belling All Rights Reserved
BLG3040 platform
IGBT
Step-Down Converter
 ,
1. Description

⚫ Automotive ignition Coil Driver Circuits
⚫ Coil-On Plug Application
➢ Ordering Informations
Product Code Ordering Codes Package Device Marking Packing
BLG3040
BLG3040-D TO-252
G3040
Tape Reel
BLG3040-B  TO-263 Tape Reel
BLQG3040
BLQG3040-D TO-252
QG3040
Tape Reel
BLQG3040-B TO-263 Tape Reel
BLQG3040A
BLQG3040A-D TO-252
QG3040A
Tape Reel
BLQG3040A-B TO-263 Tape Reel
BLG3040-D,B
BLQG3040-B,D
BLQG3040A-D
(1) BLG3040:425V 300mJ;
BLQG3040:400V 300mJ;
BLQG3040A: 400V 300mJ
(2) B:TO-263   D:TO-252
 XXXX：Device Marking
XXXX            YYWW：Year & Week
YYWW  ZZ